Fairmount City Council Called Meeting June 10, 2021 9:00 a.m.

Public Hearing Called to Order

Welcome – Mayor Pro-Tem Jerry Mauldin welcomed everyone to the meeting.

Official Roll Call

Steve Brannon – Mayor - Absent Steve Fain – Post 1 - Present Junior Holsomback – Post 2 - Present Jerry Mauldin – Post 3 - Present Billy Mauldin – Post 4 – Mayor Pro-Tem - Present Petrina Pritchett – City Clerk - Present

Items of Business

• Renovation of Sewer Pump Station #1

Councilman Junior Holsomback made a motion to accept the low bid (RDJE, Inc.) for the renovation of sewer pump station #1. Motion seconded by Councilman Steve Fain. All in favor.

Councilman Steve Fain made a motion to allow the Mayor Pro-Tem Jerry Mauldin to sign the award bid. Motion seconded by Councilman Billy Mauldin. All in favor.

<u>Adjourn</u>

Councilman Billy Mauldin made a motion to adjourn the called meeting. Motion seconded by Councilman Junior Holsomback. All in favor.

Jerry Mauldin, Mayor Pro-Tem

Petrina Pritchett, City Clerk

Date: _____